Lehigh Valley Health Network
LVHN Scholarly Works

Historical Archives

Bills slashed by governor

The Morning Call

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarlyworks.lvhn.org/historicalarchives

b Part of the Medicine and Health Sciences Commons

Let us know how access to this document benefits you

Published In/Presented At
Bills slashed by governor. (1905, May 13). The Morning Call.

This Newspaper is brought to you for free and open access by LVHN Scholarly Works. It has been accepted for
inclusion in LVHN Scholarly Works by an authorized administrator. For more information, please contact
LibraryServices@lvhn.org.


https://scholarlyworks.lvhn.org/
https://scholarlyworks.lvhn.org/historicalarchives
https://scholarlyworks.lvhn.org/historicalarchives?utm_source=scholarlyworks.lvhn.org%2Fhistoricalarchives%2F116&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/648?utm_source=scholarlyworks.lvhn.org%2Fhistoricalarchives%2F116&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://scholarlyworks.lvhn.org/cgi/ir_submit.cgi?context=survey
mailto:LibraryServices@lvhn.org

The Allentown Morning Call 5/13/05

BILLS SLASHED
"BY GOVERNOR

Appropriations to Local Charities
Suffer by State's Lack of Cash.

HOSPITAL BILL, CUT $6,000

State Hospital for Insane at Ritters-
ville to Get $500,000 Instead of
$900,000—St. Luke's Appropri-

ation Cut by $14,000.

Governor Pennypacker yesterday
cut the appropriation of the Allentown
Hospital to $21,000, The amount
passed by the Legislature was $27.-
000 so that the Hospita] has been cut
36,000,

Every appropriation bill passed by
the Legislature will be pruned as the
bills passed appropriate nearly $10,
000,000 more than the State has in its
coffers,

While Allentown was cut $6,000, St,
Luke's at South Bethlehem, was more
unfortunate. The legislature appro-
priated $34,000, The governor has cut
it $14.000 so that it will receive $1000
lesg than the Allentown institution,
which can be very well satisfied under
the clrcumstances. The appropriation
two years ago gvas $18,500,

Alderman F. T. L. Keiter who is a
member of the commission erecting
the Homeopathic State Hospital in
Hanover township, last evening re-
celved a telegram stating that Govern-
or Pennypacker had cut the appropria-
tion of $900,000 which the legislature
allowed for the completion of the build-
ings to $500,000.

The alderman, in answer to the ques-
tion as to how this would affect the
construction of the buildings, sald he
was surprised to see a cut of $400,000
and that the buildin as plannned
could not be completed for the money
allowed. He said it might retard the
entire completion by several years, but
could not speak with any definiteness
until after a meeting of tne commis-
sion.




	Bills slashed by governor
	Let us know how access to this document benefits you
	Published In/Presented At

	tmp.1666971874.pdf.zhP4O

